
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6333
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2000
POSTAL FACILITES
SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal to create some new postal circles and new postal divisions during 2000-2001;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) There is no proposal with the Department of Posts regarding creation of any new postal circle. There is a proposal for creation of one new postal division.

(b) Bettiah Division in Bihar circle.

(c) The proposal for Bettiah Division has been approved.
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